SINGLE TENANT ABSOLUTE NNN

L S
L = ‘:ﬂ-‘ihtiﬂ!j

TTiEPvVic)

2702 Valwood Parkway

FARMERS BRANCH TEXAS P4 SRS

ACTUAL HATE

NATIONAL
NET LEASE
GROUP




EXCLUSIVELY MARKETED BY

MATTHEW MOUSAVI
Managing Principal

SRS National Net Lease Group
matthew.mousavi@srsre.com

D: 949.698.1116 | M: 714.404.8849
610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1500
Newport Beach, CA 92660

PATRICK R. LUTHER, CCIM
Managing Principal

SRS National Net Lease Group
patrick luther@srsre.com

D: 949.698.1115 | M: 480.221.4221
610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1500
Newport Beach, CA 92660

JOHN REDFIELD

Senior Vice President

SRS National Net Lease Group
john.redfield@srsre.com

D: 949.698.1113 | M: 949.547.2213
610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1500
Newport Beach, CA 92660

TOM POWER

EVP & Principal

SRS Real Estate Group
tom.power@srsre.com

D: 415908.4942 | M: 415990.4942
100 Pine Street, Suite 1550

San Francisco, California 94111

TX Broker/Designated Officer: Mark Reeder, SRS Real Estate Partners-Southwest, LLC | TX License No. 318755

YCVS



-
OFFERING SUMMARY PROPERTY SPECIFICATIONS
Rentable Area 13,225 SF
Land Area 1.65 Acres
2702 Valwood Parkway
Property Address Farmer’s Branch, Texas 75234
Year Built 2018
Parcel Number 24-06358-00A-001-00-00
Ownership Fee Simple (Land & Building Ownership)
24-Hour Location? No
Minute Clinic? No

DEMOGRAPHICS

1 MILE 3 MILES 5 MILES

2020 Estimated Population 21,369 104,736 321,185

2020 Average Household Income $66,141 $87573 $99,785

2020 Estimated Total Employees 6,308 86,542 261,016
TRAFFIC COUNTS

Valwood Parkway & Josey Lane 35,000 VPD

0]

3 ACTUAL SITE K‘ SR NATIONAL NET LEASE GROUP



INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS YCVS

Investment Grade Tenant | Absolute NNN |

Long Term Lease | Tax-Free State Offering
+ CVS Health Corporation guaranteed lease (S&P: BBB)
« The lease is absolute net lease structure with 24 years remaining and 10
(5-year) options to extend
+ Offering is located in Texas, a state income tax-free state

Ideal 1031 Exchange | Long-Term Trust Planning

» The property is encumbered by non-recourse, zero cash flow financing,
which provides significant equity growth and preservation for a passive
investor

» The current loan on the property includes a pay-down / readvance
feature allowing an exchange buyer to pull 99% of the outstanding loan
balance in cash from the exchange

» The minimal required equity to purchase the property is ideal for private
and family office trust planning due to the significant value creation
through the debt structure, passive ownership, and ability to create tax
losses for other income producing assets

Excellent Visibility & Street Frontage | Drive-Thru Equipped |

Strong Demographics In 5-Mile Trade Area

+ The property is located at the signalized, hard corner intersection of
Valwood Pkwy. and Josey Ln. (35,000 VPD) with nearby access to
Interstate 35 (170,900 VPD)

- Site is complete with a pylon or monument sign, increasing visibility

» Building is equipped with a drive-thru pharmacy, providing ease and
convenience for consumers

+ More than 321,000 residents with an affluent average household income
of nearly $100,000 support the 5-mile trade area

4 REPRESENTATIVE PHOTO K‘ SRS NATIONAL NET LEASE GROUP



o & B i 5 v -
q- = l. |
b ) = 1 i 4 - 1 IJ: . af
@_’; & 4 o : i | : Lt L T
T e = S EUBELT:LINE RD:
NS\ s ’ S RO A, s i S
b "-b:.?‘ m ol :

B

N et 10900 55|

‘\‘ o _:/EHICLESI PER DAY .VE_H'CLES RO 34 600 @3
AT WA & i1 i N = VEHICLES PER DAY

k3 | MR . , T : <
TR N % “'RLTURNER!

__HIGH SCHOOL

ver oy \1,\ ‘?’:J'-l\". ' § i \- = I"'—- 3 T - : -
L T L CO - ‘ {\ | CENTRAL WEA ? | ' -

1 ey | ELEMENTARY 75 L i 3 T
MR\ 4 L 24,200 =13 5.

: =\ ¥ .ﬁ i VEHICLES PER DAY
20700 =S58 T (P '
|  VEHICLES PER DAY

VALWOOD PLAZA
BROOKHAVEN

LIy
ELRANCHO 3 L

a
o=
=" = —
Bert # & o
'. ; -
| 8 S
Jh o
+ [==]
m .
& & i #  VIVIAN FIELD YOUTH -
g WS @ (&1 . AND FAMILY
, A = " HEALTH CENTER
s q r = i k- [ . FARMERS/BRANCH R ,
| oy : — 0= SEISHOPPING CENTER st
! g - L

Walmart CE ¥l L

Nelghbarhond Market n::\

sl A‘CE

CHASE S H.rdw

]
. 1

iR ' ; ok DOLLAR
" oL : TREE
p =y

" ‘ACADEMY,

W ]| il i ; KELLY-MOORE" | : % ..
< ! A : { PAINTS Tk rss COUNTRYC_I_.UB-

BOWLMOR
— LANES —

DRESS FOR LESS' (|

W

PETSMART rmess  'HOP
ADDISON:TOWN CENTER -3

golden ]| '
corral | | GEORGE HERBERT

: WALKER(BUSH -,
* -~ ELEMENTARY:SCHOOL

o 1 BROOKHAVEN

COUNTRY-CLUB

1“-‘

1243,800=503

VEHICLES PER DAY

@ AR THOMAS C. MARSH PREPARATORY.




RENT ROLL | LOAN & LEASE OVERVIEW YCVS

LEASE TERM RENTAL RATES
SQUARE LEASE LEASE RECOVERY
TENANT NAME FEET START END BEGIN INCREASE MONTHLY PSF ANNUALLY PSF TYPE OPTIONS
CVS Pharmacy, Inc. 13,225 10/17/2019 1/31/2045 Current - $38,856 $294 $466,269 $35.26  Absolute NNN 10 (5-Year)
Opt.1&2:
(Corporate Guaranty) $419643/Yr
Opt. 3-10:
FMV®

The first 2 years of options 3-10 shall have a rent amount equal to 101% of FMV. Years 3-5 of options 3-10 shall have a rent amount equal to 100% of FMV.

LOAN ABSTRACT LEASE ABSTRACT

Loan Date 11/10/2019 1 Month Interest Only Tenant CVS
First Principal Payment 12/10/2019 Guaranty CVS Health NYSE: CVS
Corporation S&P: BBB

Maturity 11/10/2041

Lease Type Absolute NNN Zero Cash Flow
Term 22 Years

Lease Commencement Date 10/17/2019
Outstanding Loan Balance (2/10/2021) $6,650,000

Lease Expiration Date 1/31/2045 24 Years Remaining
Interest Rate 3.86%

. 2 (5-Year); Fixed:

Balloon Payment $0 Fully Amortizing Options 8 (5-Year) Fair Market Value
Repayment Monthly Principal and Interest Payments Rent Holiday 3 Years (end of initial term)

Right of First Refusal 20-day; only valid in Options

6 F4srs NATIONAL NET LEASE GROUP



CASH FLOW

YEAR

O 0 N O O &~ W N = O

NN N e e e e e s —_
N R S © o N o ®m N E O

23
Exit - 24

YEAR ENDING

2/10/2021
2/10/2022
2/10/2023
2/10/2024
2/10/2025
2/10/2026
2/10/2027
2/10/2028
2/10/2029
2/10/2030
2/10/2031
2/10/2032
2/10/2033
2/10/2034
2/10/2035
2/10/2036
2/10/2037
2/10/2038
2/10/2039
2/10/2040
2/10/2041
2/10/2042
2/10/2043
2/10/2044
2/10/2045

LOAN
PAYMENT

$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$466,269
$349,702

$0

$0

$0

PRINCIPAL
PAYMENT

$213,326
$221,708
$230,419
$239,472
$248,881
$258,659
$268,822
$279,384
$290,361
$301,770
$313,626
$325949
$338,755
$352,065
$365,898
$380,274
$395,215
$410,743
$426,882
$443 654
$344,155

$0

$0

$0

Note: *Year 21 is partial income due to tenant having a rent holiday from November 2041 to January 2045.

LOAN

INTEREST
PAYMENT

$252,943
$244,561
$235,850
$226,797
$217388
$207,610
$197447
$186,885
$175908
$164,499
$152,643
$140,320
$127514
$114,204
$100,371
$85,995
$71,054
$55,526
$39,387
$22,615
$5,546
$0
$0
$0

ENDING
BALANCE

$6,650,020
$6,436,694
$6,214,986
$5,984,567
$5,745,096
$5,496,215
$5,2375555
$4.968,733
$4,689,349
$4,398,987
$4,097,218
$3,783,591
$3,457643
$3,118,887
$2,766,822
$2.400924
$2,020,650
$1,625,434
$1,214,691
$787809
$344,155
$0
$0
$0
$0
Profit
Multiple

YCVS

CASH FLOW

($1,530,000)
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$6,714,000

$5,184,000
3.39



FINANCIALS

PRICING SUMMARY

Price $8,180,000 23% of Equity Over Debt
Down Payment $1,530,000 19% Down Payment
Loan Balance $6,650,000 2/10/2021

Net Operating Income $466,269 $35.26 PSF

Cap Rate 570%

Est. Accelerated Depreciation (15 Yrs or Less) @ $1963,200

@ Estimated Accelerated Depreciation is equal to 30% of building improvements, may be accelerated in the 1st year.
Depreciation assumes full basis. Cost Segregation analysis provided by Bedford - consult your local tax advisor for
more details.

¥CVS

Exit NOI © $419,643
Exit Price $6,714,000
Exit Cap Rate 6.25%
Balloon Balance $0
XIRR 6.35%
Multiple 339

@ Exit NOI'is based on 1st option rent.

8  REPRESENTATIVE PHOTO F4 sks

NATIONAL NET LEASE GROUP



BRAND PROFILE

YCVS

CVS PHARMACY

cvs.com
Company Type: Subsidiary
Locations: 9900+

Parent: CVS Health

2019 Employees: 290,000
2019 Revenue: $256.78 Billion
2019 Net Income: $6.63 Billion
2019 Assets: $222.45 Billion
2019 Equity: $63.86 Billion
Credit Rating: S&P: BBB

CVS Pharmacy, the retail division of CVS Health (NYSE: CVS), is America’s
leading retail pharmacy with over 9900+ locations. It is the first national
pharmacy to end the sale of tobacco and the first pharmacy in the nation

to receive the Community Pharmacy accreditation from URAC, the leading
health care accreditation organization that establishes quality standards for
the health care industry. The company was incorporated in 1969 and is based
in Woonsocket, Rhode Island.

With the onset of Covid-19 in 2020, CVS has become an integral part in the
distribution of vaccines throughout 2021. Accoridng to Webmd, the company
plans to vaccinate between 20-25 million people every month as needed in
2021. The company has performed well throughout the pandemic, seeing
approximately 33% in growth of their stock price since March 2020.*

*As of 1/6/2021. Source: Webmd.com; Yahoo! Finance



215+

RETAIL
PROFESSIONALS

NATIONAL
NET LEASE
GROUP

F4 SRS

THE EXCLUSIVE NET LEASE CAPITAL MARKETS TEAM
OF SRS REAL ESTATE PARTNERS

25+ t#1 L7K+ 500+

OFFICES LARGEST REAL ESTATE RETAIL NET LEASE
SERVICES FIRM TRANSACTIONS PROPERTIES SOLD
in North America company-wide in 2020
exclusively dedicated in 2020

to retail

SRSRE.COM/NNLG

$1.9B

NET LEASE
TRANSACTION VALUE
in 2020



