SINGLE TENANT ABSOLUTE NNN

Investment Opportunity





EXCLUSIVELY MARKETED BY



MATTHEW MOUSAVI

Managing Principal SRS National Net Lease Group

matthew.mousavi@srsre.com
D: 949.698.1116 | M: 714.404.8849
610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1500
Newport Beach, CA 92660
CA License No. 01732226

PATRICK R. LUTHER, CCIM

Managing Principal SRS National Net Lease Group

patrick.luther@srsre.com
D: 949.698.1115 | M: 480.221.4221
610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1500
Newport Beach, CA 92660
CA License No. 01912215

JOHN REDFIELD

Senior Vice President SRS National Net Lease Group

john.redfield@srsre.com D: 949.698.1113 | M: 949.547.2213 610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1500 Newport Beach, CA 92660 CA License No. 01928036

TOM POWER

EVP & Principal SRS Real Estate Group

tom.power@srsre.com
D: 415.908.4942 | M: 415.990.4942
100 Pine Street, Suite 1550
San Francisco, California 94111
CA License No. 01069665







PROPERTY SPECIFICATIONS

Rentable Area	13,225 SF
Land Area	1.65 Acres
Property Address	2702 Valwood Parkway Farmer's Branch, Texas 75234
Year Built	2018
Parcel Number	24-06358-00A-001-00-00
Ownership	Fee Simple (Land & Building Ownership)
24-Hour Location?	No
Minute Clinic?	No

DEMOGRAPHICS

	1 MILE	3 MILES	5 MILES
2020 Estimated Population	21,369	104,736	321,185
2020 Average Household Income	\$66,141	\$87,573	\$99,785
2020 Estimated Total Employees	6,308	86,542	261,016

TRAFFIC COUNTS

Valwood Parkway & Josey Lane 35,000 VPD

ACTUAL SITE

INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS





Investment Grade Tenant | Absolute NNN | Long Term Lease | Tax-Free State Offering

- CVS Health Corporation guaranteed lease (S&P: BBB)
- The lease is absolute net lease structure with 24 years remaining and 10 (5-year) options to extend
- Offering is located in Texas, a state income tax-free state

Ideal 1031 Exchange | Long-Term Trust Planning

- The property is encumbered by non-recourse, zero cash flow financing, which provides significant equity growth and preservation for a passive investor
- The current loan on the property includes a pay-down / readvance feature allowing an exchange buyer to pull 99% of the outstanding loan balance in cash from the exchange
- The minimal required equity to purchase the property is ideal for private and family office trust planning due to the significant value creation through the debt structure, passive ownership, and ability to create tax losses for other income producing assets

Excellent Visibility & Street Frontage | Drive-Thru Equipped | Strong Demographics In 5-Mile Trade Area

- The property is located at the signalized, hard corner intersection of Valwood Pkwy. and Josey Ln. (35,000 VPD) with nearby access to Interstate 35 (170,900 VPD)
- · Site is complete with a pylon or monument sign, increasing visibility
- Building is equipped with a drive-thru pharmacy, providing ease and convenience for consumers
- More than 321,000 residents with an affluent average household income of nearly \$100,000 support the 5-mile trade area



RENT ROLL | LOAN & LEASE OVERVIEW



LEASE TERM						RENTAL RATES					
TENANT NAME	SQUARE FEET	LEASE Start	LEASE END	BEGIN	INCREASE	MONTHLY	PSF	ANNUALLY	PSF	RECOVERY Type	OPTIONS
CVS Pharmacy, Inc.	13,225	10/17/2019	1/31/2045	Current	-	\$38,856	\$2.94	\$466,269	\$35.26	Absolute NNN	10 (5-Year)
(Corporate Guaranty)											Opt. 1 & 2: \$419,643/Yr
											Opt. 3-10: FMV (1)

⁽⁰⁾ The first 2 years of options 3-10 shall have a rent amount equal to 101% of FMV. Years 3-5 of options 3-10 shall have a rent amount equal to 100% of FMV.

LOAN ABSTRACT			
Loan Date	11/10/2019	1 Month Interest Only	
First Principal Payment	12/10/2019		
Maturity	11/10/2041		
Term	22 Years		
Outstanding Loan Balance (2/10/2021)	\$6,650,000		
Interest Rate	3.86%		
Balloon Payment	\$0	Fully Amortizing	
Repayment	Monthly Principal and Interest Payments		

LEASE ABSTRACT			
Tenant	CVS		
Guaranty	CVS Health Corporation	NYSE: CVS S&P: BBB	
Lease Type	Absolute NNN	Zero Cash Flow	
Lease Commencement Date	10/17/2019		
Lease Expiration Date	1/31/2045	24 Years Remaining	
Options	2 (5-Year); 8 (5-Year)	Fixed; Fair Market Value	
Rent Holiday	3 Years (end of initial term)		
Right of First Refusal	20-day; only valid in Options		

CASH FLOW

7



				LOAN		
YEAR	YEAR ENDING	LOAN PAYMENT	PRINCIPAL Payment	INTEREST Payment	ENDING Balance	CASH FLOW
0	2/10/2021				\$6,650,020	(\$1,530,000)
1	2/10/2022	\$466,269	\$213,326	\$252,943	\$6,436,694	\$0
2	2/10/2023	\$466,269	\$221,708	\$244,561	\$6,214,986	\$0
3	2/10/2024	\$466,269	\$230,419	\$235,850	\$5,984,567	\$0
4	2/10/2025	\$466,269	\$239,472	\$226,797	\$5,745,096	\$0
5	2/10/2026	\$466,269	\$248,881	\$217,388	\$5,496,215	\$0
6	2/10/2027	\$466,269	\$258,659	\$207,610	\$5,237,555	\$0
7	2/10/2028	\$466,269	\$268,822	\$197,447	\$4,968,733	\$0
8	2/10/2029	\$466,269	\$279,384	\$186,885	\$4,689,349	\$0
9	2/10/2030	\$466,269	\$290,361	\$175,908	\$4,398,987	\$0
10	2/10/2031	\$466,269	\$301,770	\$164,499	\$4,097,218	\$0
11	2/10/2032	\$466,269	\$313,626	\$152,643	\$3,783,591	\$0
12	2/10/2033	\$466,269	\$325,949	\$140,320	\$3,457,643	\$0
13	2/10/2034	\$466,269	\$338,755	\$127,514	\$3,118,887	\$0
14	2/10/2035	\$466,269	\$352,065	\$114,204	\$2,766,822	\$0
15	2/10/2036	\$466,269	\$365,898	\$100,371	\$2,400,924	\$0
16	2/10/2037	\$466,269	\$380,274	\$85,995	\$2,020,650	\$0
17	2/10/2038	\$466,269	\$395,215	\$71,054	\$1,625,434	\$0
18	2/10/2039	\$466,269	\$410,743	\$55,526	\$1,214,691	\$0
19	2/10/2040	\$466,269	\$426,882	\$39,387	\$787,809	\$0
20	2/10/2041	\$466,269	\$443,654	\$22,615	\$344,155	\$0
21*	2/10/2042	\$349,702	\$344,155	\$5,546	\$0	\$0
22	2/10/2043	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
23	2/10/2044	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Exit - 24	2/10/2045	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,714,000
					Profit	\$5,184,000
					Multiple	3.39

Note: *Year 21 is partial income due to tenant having a rent holiday from November 2041 to January 2045.

FINANCIALS



PRICING SUMMARY		
Price	\$8,180,000	23% of Equity Over Debt
Down Payment	\$1,530,000	19% Down Payment
Loan Balance	\$6,650,000	2/10/2021
Net Operating Income	\$466,269	\$35.26 PSF
Cap Rate	5.70%	
Est. Accelerated Depreciation (15 Yrs or Less) (1)	\$1,963,200	

⁽¹⁾ Estimated Accelerated Depreciation is equal to 30% of building improvements, may be accelerated in the 1st year. Depreciation assumes full basis. Cost Segregation analysis provided by Bedford - consult your local tax advisor for more details.

EXIT ANALYSIS	
Exit NOI (1)	\$419,643
Exit Price	\$6,714,000
Exit Cap Rate	6.25%
Balloon Balance	\$0
XIRR	6.35%
Multiple	3.39
(1) Exit NOI is based on 1st option rent.	



BRAND PROFILE





CVS PHARMACY

cvs.com

Company Type: Subsidiary

Locations: 9,900+ **Parent:** CVS Health

2019 Employees: 290,000 **2019 Revenue:** \$256.78 Billion **2019 Net Income:** \$6.63 Billion **2019 Assets:** \$222.45 Billion **2019 Equity:** \$63.86 Billion **Credit Rating: S&P:** BBB

CVS Pharmacy, the retail division of CVS Health (NYSE: CVS), is America's leading retail pharmacy with over 9,900+ locations. It is the first national pharmacy to end the sale of tobacco and the first pharmacy in the nation to receive the Community Pharmacy accreditation from URAC, the leading health care accreditation organization that establishes quality standards for the health care industry. The company was incorporated in 1969 and is based in Woonsocket, Rhode Island.

With the onset of Covid-19 in 2020, CVS has become an integral part in the distribution of vaccines throughout 2021. According to Webmd, the company plans to vaccinate between 20-25 million people every month as needed in 2021. The company has performed well throughout the pandemic, seeing approximately 33% in growth of their stock price since March 2020.*

*As of 1/6/2021. Source: Webmd.com; Yahoo! Finance



This document has been prepared by SRS Real Estate Partners' National Net Lease Group (SRS) and has been approved for distribution by all necessary parties. Although effort has been made to provide accurate information, SRS and those represented by SRS make no guarantees, warranties, or representations as to the completeness of the materials presented herein or in any other written or oral communications transmitted or made available. Documents may have been referred to in summary form and these summaries do not purport to represent or constitute a legal analysis of the contents of the applicable documents. Neither SRS or those represented by SRS represent that this document is all inclusive or contains all of the information you may require. Any financial projections and/or conclusions presented herein are provided strictly for reference and have been developed based upon assumptions and conditions in effect at the time the evaluations were undertaken. They do not purport to reflect changes in economic performance, local market conditions, economic and demographic statistics, or further business activities since the date of preparation of this document. Recipients of this document are urged to undertake their own independent evaluation of the subject and/or asset(s) being shared in this document.